

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 934, Page 2, Section 57.961, Line 6, By
2 inserting after the word "provision" the phrase "of law"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 57.991, Lines 11 to 18, by deleting all of said lines and
5 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6
7 "member of the sheriffs' retirement system upon employment. Any membership in any other
8 state or local retirement or pension system shall cease, except that the member shall be entitled to
9 benefits accrued through December 31, 2023, or the commencement of membership in the sheriffs'
10 retirement system, whichever is later; and

11 (2) Subject to the limitations under sections 57.949 to 57.997, the board shall have the
12 authority to formulate and adopt rules and regulations for the administration of these provisions.";

13 and

14
15 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
16 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____